Department of |
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary
June 26, 2000

Mr. AL S. Miles 11

Craft Cleaners

304 Northeast Eglin Parkway
“Ft. Walton Beach, Florida 32548

Re: Facility No.: 0910088-001
Dear Mr. Miles:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit Notification Form for the dry cleaning
facility that you submitted on May 16, 2000.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will be mailing fee notices to those facilities
using the Title V general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due and payable between January
15 and March | of each year the facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of the Title V
general permit. ‘

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing address, location address, responsible
official, or phone number, please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including change of operating parameters or equipment,
or if you have any additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit Program, please contact the
- district or local air program compliance inspector in your area.
Sincerely,

ek B

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Charles Norman, Northwest District .

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Sendp
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A.8 Miles froperties, Tne

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Croft Cleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location:

Strect Address: 204 M€ . EGBLIN AARKLIHAY :
City: FT. [WALTO BEACH County: OLALOOSA  ZipCode: SASLH+Y

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: A, 8. Mi'le s win | Title: p/"fs/ba/ﬁﬂf/ﬁwl/] er

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Sune a5 #‘f

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Oﬂ'xcnal Telephone Number:
Telephone: (550 )éjégz 77 Fax: (350 )Be2 - 40949
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) CECEILVED
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): - -
10. Facility Contact Address:
Street Address: Dal’ﬂf as # Noﬁh«%eEs; Floriga
City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: . _
Telephone: (FSD ISl - 1 440 Fax. (£50) 862- 0%
‘DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) : ' 13

Effective: 2/24/99




N Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-:TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
. How méﬁy.'dfy-to-dry machines d\o you have on-site? I \

For éach dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased " Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

/7 77 7 Exisu'n @:A/None requi;ed SAME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY
How many washers do you have on-site? O 1
How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ &2

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, it is an EXISTING
unit. If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,
1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit), For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed

From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICEKEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2.(a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
. [ (7 | gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? [_i] months
Check why it is less than 12 nionths: New owner: [____] Did not keep records: [ ]
| New store: [ ] New machine [ﬁ
Unopened store [ ] (date of expected opening )

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) . 14
Effective: 2/24/99



3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part I1?
Indicate with an "X". Sclect one classification only.)

Small Area Source . - X v v
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
Both machine types on-site (used less than 140 gallons of perc per year)

Large Area Source [ | )

Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 - 2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

Both machine types on-site (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X"\)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
(NONE REQUIRED) I ] Refrigerated condenser

Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber | | Refrigerated condenser | i

Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water gencrating units on-site mect the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria). v

v 3
All steam and hot water generating units exempt { 25 ] OR
No such units on-site | ]

How many boilers do you have on-site? [ Z ]

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ l S~] [ 11 ]

What type of fuel do you usc? [ | propane { >< natural gas
f ] No. 2 fuel oil | } No. 4 fucl oil
[ No. 6 fuel 0il = | ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information v
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this geherzil permit;
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent pﬁrchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

Ll

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 15
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrender of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

[ |  Ihereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

[ Z ]  No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part II of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

AS M es T

Print name of responsible official

UL lee T 511 oo

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16
Effective: 2/24/99
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Part ITI. Notification of Intent to Use General Permit O%C% O

Q. A
b

Prior to filling out this form, please read the instructions provided at the end of the form. Send
completed form to the address listed in the instructions and keep a copy of the form for your files.

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

A8 Miles froperties, [ne

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or numbcr):

Croft. Cleaners

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

4. Facility Location: _ .
Strect Address: 204 MN-E€. EGLN AARKLWIHAY

City: FT. (AL ToN BEACH County: (LA LOOSH Zip Code: 3RASEYH

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Name: . 8. Mi'les 71 Title: /Qfs,b/eyuﬂ/ﬁwme/

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Swne a5 #7_

"DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 13

Street Address: :
City: County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephone Number;
Telephone: (K50 ) 5bd -1 4£0 Faw (350 )86 - 4094
Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official) EC B VNS o D
9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager): T -
ﬂ&ém— [horn fon - MAY {2 28001
10. Facility Contact Address: e
Street Address: XN € AS # & Noﬁr}:?\lljef; Florida
City: County: Zip Code: « bt
o~
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ] et
Telephone: (S5 ) Sl - 1 Y ¥0 : Fax. (§SD ) 862- ¢0¢ 9
, i

i

Effective: 2/24/99 m'ﬂ
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Facility Information
1.(a) DRY-TO-DRY MACHINES ONLY
* How many dry-to-dry machines do you have on-site? | \ |

 For each dry-to-dry machine on-site, please provide the followirig information:

Date Initially Purchased Status Conlrol Device Required* - Date Control Device Installed
| From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
‘ purchase, write “SAME”)

/777 _ Exisu'n @A/None required SAME

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

Existing/New RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

1.(b) TRANSFER MACHINES ONLY

How many washers do you have on-site? <o 1

How many dryers/reclaimers do you have on-site? [ &2 ]

If the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer prior to or on December 9, 1991, itis an EXISTING
unit: If'the transfer machine was purchased from the manufacturer between December 9, 1991 and September 22,

1993, it is a NEW unit (no units purchased after September 22, 1993 are allowed to operate under this general
permit). For each transfer machine on-site, please provide the following information:

Date Initially Purchased  Status Control Device Required* Date Control Device Installed
From Manufacturer (circle one) (circle one) (if already included at time of
: purchase, write “SAME”)

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

Existing/New  RC/CA/None required

*CONTROL DEVICE KEY: RC = refrigerated condenser CA = carbon adsorber

2. (a) How much perchloroethylene (perc) have you used within the last 12 months?
( 7 [ ¢ ¢ 1]gallons (You must fill this in)

(b) Iflcss than 12 months, how many? [_"7 ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | ] Did not keep r&;g(rty [ ]

“*\\\ New store: | ] New machine I |
e Unopened store | ] (date of expected opening )
DEP Form No. 62- 13 900(2) . 14

Effective: 2/24/99 i



.. 3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?7

o

Indicate with an "X". Sclect onc classification only.)

Smail Area Source . X
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used less than 140 gallons of perc per ycar)
Transfer only on-site (used less than 200 gallons of perc per year)
' Both machine types on-site (uscd less than 140 gallons of perc per year)
Large Area Source [ |
Dry-to-dry machines only on-site  (used 140 -2,100 gallons of perc per year)
Transfer only on-site (used 200 - 1,800 gallons of pere per year)
Both machine types on-site . (used 140 - 1,800 gallons of perc per year)

4. What control technology is requircd on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part IT of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing machines at small area source New machines at small area source
. \
(NONE REQUIRED) [ ] Refrigerated condenser [0 ]
Existing machines at large area source New machines at large area source
Carbon adsorber I | Refrigerated condenser | |

Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant to
Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site (see attached memo for the criteria).

All steam and hot water generating units exempt  { 3 ] OR

No such units on-site [ ]

-How many boilers do you have on-site? I Z |

For each boiler, indicate its horsepower (HP) rating: [ (ST 11 ]

What type of fuel do you use? [ | propane I >(| natural gas

[ ] No. 2 fuel oil [ ] No. 4 fuel oil
| ] No. 6 fuel oil [ ] Other (please list)

6. Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are requircd to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent p.urchases/solvent addition log
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair

(¢) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring

(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Startup, shutdown, malfunction plan

i Lkl
g

N ¢
'~ 7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) ' 15
Effective: 2/24/99



7. Surrendcer of Existing DEP Air Permit(s)
Plcase indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

I hereby surrender all existing DEP air permits authorizing operation of the facifity indicated in
this notification form; the permit number(s) are

L]
[ Z | No DEP air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in this notification
form..”

Responsible Official Ccrtiﬁcation

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part II of this notification form.

Iwill promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

ch« /V\ Les T

Print name of responsible official

j[@f@(ﬁ | ,5/////&0

Signature Date

\

-~ '17
G

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) 16

Effective: 2/24/99




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR '

" TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL D COMPLAINT/DISCOV LRY) RE-INSPECTION D .

TIME IN: J Y 30 TIME OUT: - /S/ O AIRS ID#: 0‘7/0059
TYPE OF FaciLITY: D C_ ' A
FACILITYNAME: C pa T C CLTTAN T62S DATE: ‘//.;/ S/A;&;\

FACILITY LOCATION: 3¢ Y Eql/n PRy N
: " 4 ~ > - %
EL'\/’/L C’ZM K,L/L > ~c T2 T‘//% ‘ _
rRespoNsiBLE OFFICIAL:_Rs ph e us Pl los ZZT  pHoneNuMBER: $5¢ ~ $E2- 14 %D

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspaction, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
X] Based on the results of the éompliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the foilowing compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
\3 /\/C' j" 1 Y\'\L i‘ N(‘T., P (*h\"\; C._(ff N ﬂ-:/';'l/J/v")/‘f' y }1'1';]'.'/ _7/‘f7 //L-'Q

§v‘//il /S/;« A -
’ L «//QV

2) j@a)ﬁ C /U" ('A S v )L£71l:/) - & Z*’ C/;) /d‘/ C.&—" (‘.‘j e A-G'f/'l/'ﬁft. (_’L\.L(/—J‘

g P 9Pty Lol

COMMENTS: €L San V QJ“L&_ N e ‘C. Alon da v

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE

——— e

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION;,
/ (Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY/ 5 ? / es /\//? 2 rnn il

/ se Print) RN 5>‘?K[/
:/ et /%/n«/ PHONE NUMBER:

-r/ - Ve

| Page_Lofﬁ_L'. >< //’ﬂ /?—’“-'Revised 10/96

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU
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ARsD#: A0 U 5B | , Revised 10/10/96

N 'DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
D&}g ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: O/IAF‘C ﬂLEANLiﬁS ) - DA. :14}/0/

FACILITY LOCATION: 3 0Y é) . P/( w/ Ne

%L)AL'/“?)/\) ﬁénr& ~c

. —— | ) . /
Annual Reporting Period: S'A,L_)Uﬁ-m\',/ ) 2800 TO _ AN Uﬁ—fz/\‘/ 22 290 (

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliange-with DEP Rule -
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. _ S Q~o

If NO, complete the following: _ . ' ﬁ

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dulz‘isng the reporti T riod stated above:

2% © 2
o
Exact period of non-compliance: from to_ % ‘o £
) G
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: E NYERE $ %oy - A
A 2 \

. O
Method used to demonstrate compliance: : JAN « 4 Zum

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliancé: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: AszA enn S, M /«.s X, M,&,@ 7 /27—/01

I Name (Please Print) Slgnature - Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification reqmrements It is at the

discretion of the mponsnble official to use thxs form.
Page ‘ of ‘ .




ce TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL'PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPEOF INSPECTION: - ‘ANNUAL [{|  *  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] RE-INSPECTION []
TIME IN: TIMEOUT, = alrs ip#:_CF 1 Oo W
TypeoF FACILITY:__ IDC_ .
raciiryname___ O/ OlleewantD - pate:_// Ad/O/

FACILITY LOCATION;__ 30 Y © Ga@/ﬁn}\ P~y 0 (>

A ~ T~
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 1N S nh erad YWaa b, ~L/ " PHONE NUMBER:

m Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the 6ompliance requirements evaluated during’ this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
~.

ENTERED
JAN £ 4 2001

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. Y?E NO[:] A

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

oA [ /)A T V.Y | S
(Please Print) 545 <38 fé/
ONE NUMBER: : '

Page_/_of_L o | 5</p742k?‘m(d 10/96

INSPECTION CONDUCTED B




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ~  ANNUAL (INS1, 1N52)® COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY (CI) O
%@Q RE-INSPECTION (FUI) O | -
arso#: O ) Oﬂxgm TIME IN: —TIME OUT:

FACILITY NAME: @4#{‘ /] /JN ENS
FACILITY LOCATION: 304 & [b., / K LU\/
o /g

RESPOVSIBLE OFFICIAL : R pk@é§ Y\u'ﬁ,ﬁ,_\_ﬁ PHONE: $é2~/¢ 80

CONTACT NAME: 0 U/Q,Wc,&&u. O Yt PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION ' I
(check appropriate box) A _ Facility Compliance Status: IN (@
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a (ARMS Data) MNC 0O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit . O | SNC O

| PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ’ ' 7

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form ‘
(check appropriaie box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A. .
1. Existing small area source Q 2. New small area source % fﬂETERE
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr - transfer only, x <200 galyr. JAN 2 4. 200
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr :
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source - Qa 4. New-large area source Q
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification /EQ N COCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti%of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased wnthm the precedmo 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

- . - - .
ﬁlw N ce "‘V%S R =/ ¢ 41
1of5s * Revised 07/28/00




A

—

|[ PART lIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay D\.\iN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay ON GwNva
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \EIY anN
4. Draining cartridge filiers in their housing or in sealed containers for at \S :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? Y ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber \Q
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Uy ON ™N/A

—

U PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Proceed to Part V.,

1 checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
CO rrate-A-DeI0

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must ltave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped 2ll machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay ON

Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ay ON ON/A

D

(93]

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? Qy ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded thie temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Oy UN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45" F? Qy ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? gy ON

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97




[88]

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located\g
Y

0N

P P

30f5S

Revised 9/15/97

.

inlet and outlet weekly? ay DN\ﬁN/A
Is the'temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN><IN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber, x
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay anx ON/A
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Oy aNEINA
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction, \3
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON TN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ' gy ON AN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON aN/A
[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriatc boxes) \
. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? \D\ aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
.a. documentation of leaks repairéd w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DT\N];\’/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Qy ON JdN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading insirumenis) ay DNNN/A
45. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? \ZY ON\T.\N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Y ON
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ONGNA
Problem corrected? ay DN\QN/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy ORNAN/A




| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
\NY ON

Y 0N

inspection?

o

. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(93]

Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

o

Hose connections, fittings, : .
couplings, and valves \QY aN On/A Muck cookers ay ON TNA

Door gaskets and seating \SLY ON aN/A Stills . \IY ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating \EJ,Y aN an/a Exhaust dampers '-\\ZIY DNEN/A

Pumps \S\Y DN UN/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
So]vent tanks and containers \@Y anN ON/A Cartridge filter housings XY TN UN/A
Water separators \DY aN anva

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor) _
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

w7

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A ;
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? ay ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay O~
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? Qy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay D\'
// E%ﬂ/ﬂﬁﬁ/‘) | //5207/0’/ <
Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Dofe of Inspection ‘
WM
Insp/ct{s Sxanature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE VYV GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL Q co-.\wLAINTArSlsCOVER} /EL’
. "\.—.‘
RE-INSPECTION Q

FACILITY NADMIE: 0/’2 NI r 0 /5/4/\/;_;,1?_3

AIRS 1D%: 05]/0953 DATE: L/_/;Ls/gbo TMEIN: /4 30 Timeour:/ SO

FACILITY LOCATION: 30‘/‘ /\[[5 67/,/\) /@gw\/

eSS ey

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ASIJ heiug il (/lp o~ (: PHONE: 36 L~14§ O

. I ) {
CONTACT NADME: D{ﬁ vee thepp WLO 9 PHONE: '

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

{ (check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit /\BR

{(PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

S No notification form
O Drop store/out of business/perroleum

} Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
i (check appropriatc box)
FA.

i 1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
, dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal'yr

L transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,600 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct facility classification

qu.\,ﬁt'[)n{’

both types, x < 140 gal/yt
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

ay N {QCan not detemf’me‘

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit .

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was _/ 7/ gallons. ,\/0 Le Smanzd el —~
dowr. Aot s neludy NG S Faateg.

ANV &&) -~ VWA e hns

<3

Iof5 , Revised 9/15/97




[[EARTIII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay %N/A
A}
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay aN 4ON‘A
T~
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unioading? g oy ON

Ia

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? {4, v ' [\M ikd J( (’)“7‘ (‘\ NS Nww? ay on §(\'/A

Lo png Jh
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber nie &‘
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ax /EE\’.’A
: j
[PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS b

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

]fcl assification 2 hasybeen checked, the machine should be cquipped mth a refrigerated condenser
(Lomplct_e A -below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a reflrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to Septeniber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

| A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
| (check appropriate boxes)

I

{ 1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \EJY axN

[ ) .

%2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting sysiem? \C‘]Y ax aN/A
]

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \\3
Yy aw~

condenser upon opening the door? . ON/A
4, Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \[3
COndenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? Al T /& Gl OE BD) ay N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment w uhm 24 hours if the C\haust tﬁmperatue of the
condenser exceeded 43 F2 Dy |'L\N4 (namiita )1 on \@Y aN anN‘Aa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after \S
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? : Y 4N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97
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(93}

W

B. Has the responsible official of an existing targe or new large arca source also: ‘\/\/ 7\]\
Nl

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Y

Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temiperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? ay

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay

. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Uy

Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay

Routed airfiow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

ax

Q :\;\S.L?\' SA
Q \\9 NYA

N |
ax ON'A

] A\\‘\\:J. NCA
.

O\,
' Q\' NA

N =N'A

U PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIRENMENTS

I

I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased? . \E]Y
Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \3\'
Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? ay
Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \E]Y
Maintained deviation reports? ay
Problem corrected? ay

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? . : - ay

3 0of 5 Revised 9/15/97
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U}ART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

L

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

(U]

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

o
Yy ON QNA

Door gaskets and seating gy aN awnva

Filter gaskets and seating @AY ON ONA

@Y ON ON/A

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers \\\D\' ON AONA
~.

Water separators Ty ON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination.(condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Halogen leak detector

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers
Stills

Exhaust dampers
Diverier valves

Cartridge filter housings EY N GN‘A

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

§gy, o Ay

ay \’@\

“«
Oy Ox ON‘A
"By ON ONA

\
Qy N OxaA

\3 Y aN GNa

Joudidd

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
2. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay ax
i b. Catibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
! (PID/FID only)? ay a~
| c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? gy ax
| d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? gy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimerric only)? ay C]\

-
(’/A/Z /<% /]f/a ALY

U/ S0

“Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

o

Date of Inspection

Inspectdr's Signature

4 0f 5

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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\Jou vy RS an|%f”T Y

BEST AVAILABLE GOPY,

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL
RE-INSPECTION

O COMPLAINTADISCOVERy K

S—
Q

e -
- ’\'—Xa

AIRS 1D#: 07 /0039 DATE: ‘//;2 S/r0  TIMEIN: 74/ 30 Timeour:/ SR
- / e S5
/ . o foss
FACILITY NAME: 0/2 nl~r @/5/4,\;6«1?_5 - z° ?i
1® Baw— )
. [e)
- . . = . 2
FaciLiTy Location:  30Y NIZ Eglia Pewy %
(T ) = "‘J /} %é 3
eSS s e B =
: PO . w5,
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : hf{/”) he s M (/Lp 7 proNE: 36 L~y O @
CONTACT NAME: [ G yee  bhea v fo 0 PHONE: !
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
| (check appropriate box) |
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

S

| PART 11: CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:

i{chieck appropriate box)

bgd,\/‘('pc"’

[ A
: I. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source a
i dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galiyr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal'vr
| transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both tyvpes, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructaed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr .~ dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr
j ransfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galfyr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
both tvpes, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ay N QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) puréhased within the preceding 12 months by this dr\ cleaning
facilicy was _¢ / gallons. f\/G te! Saanz vy B oan &Z\) ~vrAckw e binsg

“BXNo notification form
U Drop store/out of business/petroleum

oo Aot aneludine S haatvg.

3
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UPARTIII: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS —”

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

\\
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ‘C}\\']?\"A
2. Examining the containers for lzakage? Oy aN QaN‘A
« . . . . \\
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during foading/unloading? Ty QXN

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? {4 5\, w n ' }.\“ Jkd J{. (j'iif' rdi“ S Nww Oy an Bv/a
N . i Wlla gy g
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber nie ék‘

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay oy =15a

HI’ART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

|

InPart11-A:

If classification 1 has been cheeked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

~ Ifclassification 2 haSybeen checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
'\(EOmplcl,e A-below). ’

If classification 3 has been clxeékcd, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

| A. Has the responsible official of ali new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? \E]Y BN

[R]

. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? EY ax axN/a

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the \x
condznser upon opening the door? Y @an ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigeraied \[3
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Al T JT& o U DE D) ay 8N

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 43°F? Dy \\NA inamilla ko \E)Y ON awnia

6. Conducted 2]l temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period-and after \@
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y OGN

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



N

W

1.

1~

W

B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also: ‘\/\/ n

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?
Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly?

Is the temperature differential equalto or greater than 20° IF?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or Jess than 100 ppm?
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located,

S

@y aAv

Oy ONDSEvA
N
Qy ONON/A

av ox Duwa
ay aN~3aNA
A\\\J
ay Qi\s N,
ay O l\\_j\ g

Oy ON ON‘A

2>

»
g

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

i8]

I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

.. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption”

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired vw/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

. Maintained deviation repons?'

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

“my ox

\DYCJN

Oy ON OIN/A

ay ON ON‘A

ay ONSIN‘A

ay anNaNa
Say an

ay DN\EJ;\’.{A

Qy N DA

ay ONTEN/A

30f5
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W\RT VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? . ' : Y aN

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? avy N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for |eaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

N N
couplings, and valves DY ON ON/A - Muck cookers Oy G~ ON‘a
Door gaskets and seating @y ON OwA Stitls oy ON_ON/A

™~
Filter gaskets and seating “Qy aN anva Exhaust dampers Ay aN aN‘a
Pumps Ay aN awva Diverter valves \]Y ax aN‘A
Solvent tanks and containers \\D__Y aN ON/A Cartridge filter housings }\ axN oxa

~
Water separators Ty ON OQN/A -

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

)iy

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A
o. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm” ay axs

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/EID only)? _ gy ax
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay O~
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? oy Ox
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay O~

( A/Z/”s /L/,QAHJ/U 4&?/&&

- fnspeclor s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
/ ///' - _—
lnspector 'S Slf’naturc Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPOR

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [ ] cowpmmww ) RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIMEIN. 7Y 32 TIMEOUT:_ /S/ ¢ AIRS ID#:
TYPE OF FACILITY: D C_
FaciLITYNAME:. Cpnimt G an a2y DATE: ‘///s/a\;@\
FACILITY LOCATION. 3¢ Y EqQl, n Pruwy N& |
[ . -7 7 —

6 Lv'au t[l . /(i:,,, . /( Py jo) S“//S A

RespoNstBLE OFFICIAL:_Rs ph e R us Diles ZZ7  pronenumser:_$3¢ = %62 14/ K0

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).
& Based on the results ¢f the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted.

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLE M

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

3/\/0 3&,»«»\(}« N(”'I‘C‘(""ﬁ\‘/\l CC-" PN
‘U‘/JJIJ/S)»« v .

ﬂ:’ /‘i'!/j ,/w-* / - y N, ‘ / ,/"C7 / /(Q
\D <‘f/)( /

,2 JQCL)( Clu Lllg ¥ )L£71L:/), f/tt ¢ Lo
D7 S ot

*-/',.

A}
o . N S
/(LL C.&7 ol oo -t /]L—‘[[L, et f 3

COMMENTS: 77 [ ..'1) S un Goete N

. A /"’y\\JL‘y“‘

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector.

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

YES[ ]

NO[x]

(Approximate)

i

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY )

27 g /\//) 720010 A

/ase Print)
I A

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATU PHONE NUMBER:

~vi=s

R L7

Paoe( of L

X /. A2 L pevised 1096



THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
446123 FERLL WG
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailinﬁa)el.

. g
3 — ('\
<. M

R e

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 A

Do NOT Remove Label
= 2.
Y
AIRS ID# 910088 10 Y

CRAFT CLEANERS
e o e
FT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548 FUND: 20.2.035001

OBJECT: 002273

Printed on recycled paper.
L4



'U.S. Postal Servi\é'eﬁn‘
CERTlFlED MAle RECEIPT -

)

urance Coverage Provided)

our website at www.usps.comg, .

FICIAL USE

Postage | $

Certified Fee

a
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) -

Total Postage &~

AIRS ID# 910088 1stC

Sent To CRAFT CLEANERS
" Street Apt Now 304 NE Eglln Parkway

orPOBoxNo.  FT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548

7004 2510 0002 3939 EIEHE: T

fl SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete ature 9[ E()?

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. Ageént

Print your name and address on the reverse 1 Addressee '
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received bﬂPnnted Name) C. Date of Delivery

Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on-the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

- Article Addressed to: if YES, enter delivery address below:. [ No

AIRS ID# 910088 lstC

CRAFT CLEANERS

304 NE Eglin Parkwa

FT WALTON BEACH FL 32548

3. Sgrvice Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail

[ Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted De!ivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

¥ 2. Article Number ) ;o TL.T7T R R IAEY

(Transferfromserwcelabel) y ?I:IDL} ES]..I:I DDDE 3':13:] DD‘:”::

PS Form 3811, August 2001 Domestic Return Receipt 2ACPRI-03-P-4081
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‘(U"»

* Sender: Please pnnt‘%umam‘e address, and- ZiP+4 in thlsbex" '

nean;

¢002 0 7 834

BUR. OF AIR MONITORING & MOBILE SOURCES
DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
MAIL STATION 5510

2600 BLAIR STONE ROAD

TALLAHASSEE. #L0ORIDA  32399-2400
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g " THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING B/
® |
‘ 436773 FEB23 2!-334\

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on.your mailing label.

é‘\ 3‘[_”0/
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ss0.00 > }%@»@ﬁ

a, 4% 3 N N
. é‘)‘- 70 Ox gp

Do NOT Remove Label 4701\}(4,} 0{

— - _ i 7, -

(1D# 910088 S, it

i A MILES o (F)OR (;?YS%?;?\'P;%;TEESEA?NLY

%4 k] :

' CRAFT CLEANERS E F::Ed: 20-2-035001

i 304 NE EGLIN PARKWAY f Obj.: 002273

‘ FT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548 I

)

: : |
A.S. MILES PROPERTIES, INC. 5288

DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION Check Number: 5288

Check Amount: 950.00
Item to be Paid - Description Discount Taken Amount Paid
TITLEV 2004 50.00

—_——— T




us. Postal Serwcem

Postage | $ %
Certified Fee \
Retum Reclept Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Pc TD# 910088 .
A MILES _
CRAFT CLEANERS

AY
| SisGi A 304 NE EGLIN PARKW

| g FT WALTON BEACH, FL32548

Sent To

7003 2260 0003 5k5L Lnsa__W

‘-W‘W“"‘ 2o 5
See Reverse for'Instryctions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION | COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signatu :
*item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. x U < ;Q: l ~ Agent
W Print your name and address on the reverse 4 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. ; ; :
W Attach this card to the back of thg mailpiece; B\ fecved by ( Ne'x) %,D/ZO ?ellvery )
or on the front if space permits. : elva S Nl d / 0/
: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 L1 Yes
It YES, enter delivery address below: [J No

1. Article Addressed to:

[

ID# 910088 \,
A MILES !
CRAFT CLEANERS ; AR
304 NE EGLIN PARKWAY 3. (Service Type _
FT WALTON BEACH, FL 32548 Certified Mall  [J Express Mail
J Registered {1 Return Recelpt for Merchandise
— Insured Mail c.o.n.
|4 Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)  Dlves

2. Articla Number.

7003 22k0 0003 5k6SL LOSE

PS"FO[’m 3811, August 2001 ' Domestic Return Receipt- 102595-02-M-1540
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. )

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below, émy:\(?{\lr mailing label.
L N '

'TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do E. OT Remove Label

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0
. AIRS ID#0
CRAFT CLEANERS 910088

ASMILES II
304 NE EGLIN PARKWAY

FT WALTON BEACH FL
32548

421563 JAN1D a3

FOR GOVERNMENTEI)S’E ONIR
Org.: 37550101000 1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj:: 002273

(g

A.S. MILES PROPERTIES, INC.

»

DEPT. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Item to be Paid - Description

Check Number: - 4037
Check Date;: Jan 8, 2003

.Check Amount: $50.00
Discount Taken Amount Paid

2003

50.00

4017




J U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)

_‘

Postage | $

Certified Fee
Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsernent Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Tro-t Mot e

m/-\le 1L #UY10U88
& CRAFT CLEANERS
A S MILES II

'$t 304 NE EGLIN PARKWAY .
.. FTWALTONBEACHFL ]
© 32548 ‘

7000 0LOO 002k 4128 74kl

b for Instructions
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 U

Do NQT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0910088

CRAFT CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
A SMILES II Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
304 NE EGLIN PARKWAY Fund: 20-2-035001
FT WALTON BEACH FL Obj.: 002273
32548 -
A.S. MILES PROPERTIES, INC. 3121
) .
P . OHSoh MNuioSics 2121

DOvD . DITVINCOIIDWTAL. DROMEBOTIOWN -

— "~ Check Date: Feb 7, 2002

© 2002 ) _ L

- ~Check Amount: $50.00 - M
Item to be Paid - Description ) Discount Taken Amount Paid_
- . i : 50.00




